
Ref. No.: MUM/SEC/185-01/2025-26 

January 13, 2026 

To, 
The Manager 
Listing Department 
BSE Limited 

The Manager 
Listing Department 

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers 
Dalal Street 

National Stock Exchange of India Limited 
Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot C/1 
G Block, Sandra Kurla Complex, 

Mumbai - 400 001 Mumbai - 400 051 

Scrip code: Equity (BSE: 540716/ NSE: ICICIGI) 

Dear Sir/Madam, 

Subject: Outcome of the Board Meeting held on Tuesday, January 13, 2026 

Pursuant to Regulation 30, 33 and other applicable provisions of the Securities and 
Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) 
Regulations, 2015, we wish to inform you that based on the recommendation of 
the Audit Committee, the Board of Directors of the Company, at their Meeting held 
today i.e. on Tuesday, January 13, 2026, approved Audited Financial Statements 
for the nine-months ended December 31, 2025 and Audited Financial Results of 
the Company for the quarter and nine-months ended December 31, 2025. 

A copy of the Audited Financial Results for the quarter and nine-months ended 
December 31, 2025, together with the Joint Statutory Auditors' Report thereon, in 
the prescribed format is enclosed herewith. 

The Meeting of Board of Directors commenced at 3:00 p.m. and concluded at 
5.25 p.m. 

The above information will be made available on the website of the Company at 
www.icicilombard.com. 

ICICI Lombard General Insurance Company Limited 
IRDA Reg. No. 115 
Mailing Address: 
Sixth floor- Interface 16. 
Office no 601 & 602,, 
New foki."l'g R=d, M<1i'ad 
west, Mumbai - 400064. 

CIN: L67200MH2000PLC129408 
Registered Office: 
ICICI Lombard House. 414, ';lee,: Say,arkor Mi,rg, 
Near Siddhi VNyak Temple . .Prpbhadev,i, 
,ttu·,riba:- - 400 025. 

You can contact us at 
To.I.I fr,ee .f'!l9.: ·;L.80O U;i,6,6 
_Emoi.1: c,1,1stomers,1,1_p,p_o.rt.,@i.c.lc,i~9m_tm,r#,c.om 
Website: WWW.~Y.rlJ,@ffl 



You are requested to kindly take the same on your records. 

Thanking you. 

Yours Sincerely, 

N or ICICI Lombard General Insurance Company Limited 

~y 
Vikas Mehra 
Company Secretary 

Encl. as above 

ICICI Lombard General Insurance Company Limited 
IRDA Reg. No. 115 
Mailing Address: 
Sixth floor- Interface 16, 
Office no 601 & 602, 
New linking Road, Malad 
west, Mumbai - 400064. 

CIN: L67200MH2000PLC129408 
Registered Office: 
ICICI Lombard House, 414, Veer Savorkar Marg, 
Near Siddhi Vinayak Temple, Prabhadevi, 
Mumbai - 400 025. 

You can contact us at 
Toll free No.: 1800 2666 
Email: customersuppart@icicilombard.com 
Website: www.icicilombard.com 



Walker Chandiok & Co LLP 
Chartered Accountants 
16th Floor, Tower Ill , One International Centre, 
S 8 Marg, Prabhadevi (W). 
Mumbai-400013 

PKF Sridhar & Santhanam LLP 
Chartered Accountants 
201, 2nd Floor, Center Point Building, 
Dr. BR Ambedkar Road, 
Pare!, Mumbai - 400012 

Auditor's Report on Quarterly Financial Results and Year to Date Results of ICICI Lombard General 
Insurance Company Limited pursuant to Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure 
Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and IRDAI Circular reference: IRDAI/F&A/CIR/LFTD/027/01/2017 dated 
30 January 2017 • 

To The Board of Directors of 
ICICI Lombard General Insurance Company Limited 

We have audited the accompanying quarterly financial results of ICICI Lombard General Insurance Company 
Limited (the "Company") for the quarter ended 31 December 2025 and the year to date financial results for the 
period 1 April 2025 to 31 December 2025 (the "Results"), being submitted by the Company pursuant to the 
requirements of Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI") (Listing Obligations and 
Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended including relevant circulars issued by the SEBI from 
time to time ("SEBI Listing Regulations") and Insurance Regulatory and Development Authority ('IRDAI" or 
"Authority") circular reference : IRDA /F&A /CIR/ LFTD/ 027 / 01/ 2017 dated January 30, 2017. These Results 
have been prepared on the basis of the condensed interim financial statements, which are responsibility of the 
Company's management and have been approved by the Board of Directors on 13 January 2026. 

Our responsibility is to express an opinion on these Results based on our audit of such condensed interim 
financial statements, which have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement 
principles laid down in Accounting Standard ("AS") - 25, "Interim Financial Reporting" ("AS 25"), prescribed 
under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 (the "Act") read with the Companies (Accounting Standard) 
Rules, 2021, as amended including the relevant provisions of the Insurance Act, 1938 as amended, the 
Insurance Regulatory and Development Authority of India Act, 1999 and other accounting principles generally 
accepted in India, to the extent considered relevant and appropriate for the purpose of the Results and which 
are not inconsistent with the accounting principles as prescribed in the Insurance Regulatory and Development 
Authority of India (Actuarial, Finance and Investment Functions of Insurers) Regulations, 2024 and 
orders/directions/circulars issued by the IRDAI, to the extent applicable. 

We conducted our audit in accordance with the auditing standards generally accepted in India. Those 
Standards require that we plan and perform the audit to obtain reasonable assurance about whether the Results 
are free of material misstatements. An audit includes examining, on a test basis, evidence supporting the 
amounts disclosed as Results. An audit also includes assessing the accounting principles used and significant 
estimates made by management. We believe that our audit provides a reasonable basis for our opinion. 

In our opinion and to the best of our information and according to the explanations given to us these Results: 

i) are presented in accordance with the requirements of Regulation 33 of the SEBI Listing 
Regulations and IRDAI Circular reference number IRDA /F&A /CIR/ LFTD/ 027 / 01/ 2017 dated 
January 30, 2017 in this regard; and 

ii) give a true and fair view of the net profit and other financial information for the quarter ended 31 
December 2025 as well as year to date results for the period 1 April 2025 to 31 December 2025. 



Walker Chandiok & Co LLP 
Chartered Accountants 

Other Matter 

PKF Sridhar & Santhanam LLP 
Chartered Accountants 

The actuarial valuation of liabilities in respect of Claims Incurred But Not Reported (the "IBNR"}, Claims Incurred 
But Not Enough Reported (the "IBNER") and Premium Deficiency Reserve (the "PDR") is the responsibility of 
the Company's Appointed Actuary (the "Appointed Actuary"). The actuarial valuation of these liabilities, which 
are estimated using statistical methods as at 31 December 2025 has been duly certified by the Appointed 
Actuary and in his opinion, the assumptions considered by him for such valuation are in accordance with the 
guidelines and norms issued by the IRDAI and the Institute of Actuaries of India in concurrence with the IRDAI. 
We have relied upon the Appointed Actuary's certificate in this regard for forming our opinion on the valuation 
of liabilities for outstanding claims reserves and the PDR contained in the Results of the Company. 

For Walker Chandiok & Co LLP 
Chartered Accountants 
Firm's Registration Number: 

j:io~--
Sudhir N. Pillai 
Partner 
Membership No. 105782 

UDIN: 26105782TRITFY7567 

Place: Mumbai 
Date: 13 January 2026 

For PKF Sridhar & Santhanam LLP 
Chartered Accountants 
Firm's Registration Number: 
003990S/S200018 

wl! ·<;/4'1 
Dhlraj Kum] ,~, 
Partner 
Membership No. 131178 

UDIN: 26131178SDAEFU5669 

Place: Mumbai 
Date: 13 January 2026 



ICICI Lombard General Insurance Company Limited 
CIN: L67200MH2000PLC12940B 

Registered Office Address: ICICI Lombard Hou!le, 411, Veer Savarkar Marg, 
N€1iU Slddhivin11yak Temple, Prabhadevi, Mumbai-400025, Mahar8ahtn1 

IROAl Rcglstr;11tlon No. 11$ d" tcd August 3, 2001 

[Pursuant to the Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligalions and Disclosure Requiremenls) Regulations, 2015 read with IRDAI Clreular reference: IRDA/F&A/CIRJLFT0/027/01/2017 dated 
30.01 .2017) 

Annexure-1 
Statement of Audited Results for tho Quarter and yoar 10 d3t8 ended December 31, 2025 

(f In lnkhs union othorwiso SPocinod} 
SI. 3 months ended J Aa 11t Year to date ended I Aa l!lt Yenr ended J As at 
No. Par1iculars 

December 31 2025 Senlombor 30 2025 Occombor 31 2024 Oocomber 31 2025 Oocomber 31 2024 March 31 2025 
Audited Audited Audited Audited Audited Audited 

OPERA TING RESULTS 
1 Gros.s P<emiums written 743 298 705 886 647 445 2.254 439 2135 380 2 825 774 
2 Net Premium written 596 348 531 304 508 405 1 688 704 1526003 2076106 
3 Premium Earned Net 568 530 565 165 504 517 1 647 304 1457 462 1 980020 
4 Income from Investments net 90901 6f1893 63982 275 06B 253 064 315 590 
5 Other inc:omt!I 1 584 3209 216 5 246 1 963 1 850 
6 Tot11I Income 3 to 5 861 015 658 267 588 283 1927 618 1706.5.43 2 293 680 
7 Commissions & Brokerane netl., 134 310 101 217 116 241 329 662 281161 383803 
8 Netoommlssk>n~ 134,310 101,277 116.241 329.662 281,161 383,803 

Qperalin,:i Ext:Jenses related to ll\$uranee buslnCM (a + bl: 
g ta)I Emolovees' ,emunerelion and wel'are e:me-nsss <16357 40 930 Jg 156 130 372 112 237 151 569 

lbll Other ooeralina exoenses 32 820 33 356 32126 96929 105 681 132 915 
10 Premium Deficiency 

Incurred Claims 
11 la\lCLaims Pald 342 775 327 817 320 356 961 646 897 656 1 236208 

(bllChanqe in Ou1standinQ Claims l lnchx:liffi IBNR/IBNERl 47,644 79,621 11,866 211,221 126,706 162,473 

12 Total Eli:pense (8+9+10+1 1) 603,906 583,001 519,747 1,729,630 1,523,«3 2,066,968 
13 Underwritino Profil/ Loss 3-12 ...... 117 838 15 230 182 5261 1659811 1889,46\ 
14 Provisions. for doubl lJ debts includina bad deb1s written om 
15 Prollisions for diminution in value of investments 
16 Operating Profil/(Loss) (6-12) 57109 75 266 68 538 197 788 1a51nn 228 692 

Appropriations 
17 l11lllransfer lo Profit and Loss Ale 57 109 75 266 88 538 197 788 185100 22R 139'1 

blllramifer to Reserves 
NON-OPERATING RESULTS 

18 

19 
20 

,-1!.. 
i-R 
~ 
,-1.1.. 

25 
26 
27 

28 

29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 

35 

36 

lnoome in shareholders· aooount a•b+c: 
all T mmler from Pohc\'tlOldcr-s' Fund 

lblllncome from investments 
(cHOlher Income 

E}(l)emes. o-thef' lhM lhO:se relaled to insurance businBM 
Provisions for doubtful debts (incb:ting bad deb1s written off) 

•

for diminution in value of Investment$~ 
9+20+21 
fore extraordinary items (16-22) 

111::ny Hems 
tJ Loss before tax 23•24 

Provision for tax 
Profit / (loss) after ttue. (PAT} 
Dl11idend oer sh11ro lU INomU\il Value f 10 oer $1'13te~" 

lall lntefim OMdend 
lb)lfflill Dividend 

Prof• I (Loss} earned to B.al.1nce Sheet 
Paid uo eoult11 ca~I 
Reserve & S~lus (Excluding Revaluation Reserve) 
Share Appicalion Monev Pendn:J Atlotmenl 
Falt Vatue Cl\3nae Ace-cunt and RcvaWlion ReseNc 
BorJ'OWinas 
Total Assets: 

all Investments; 
• Shareholders' fund 
• Pol:.-..--.wen;.· Fund 

bll Other Assets Net of current liabilitieg and oro'Jisiong 
Anal-I lie.al Ralios : 

i •Rat.,-,.•• 
l fll I a= ... nenses of Mananemenl Ratio 7b 

;; lncum!d Claim Ratio 
l ivl Net R~entlon Ratio 
M Comb~Ralio 
Ml Ea......., oer share/fl 

{a) 8a$ic and diluted EPS before extraordioary iiems (net 
of ta.: expense} for lhe period • 
(b) Basie and dilutod E?S after extraOldinary ~ems (net of 
tax expense) for lhe period 1 

vii NPA ratios: 
a GroMc'll'ld N~l NPAs 
b 'It of Gross & Net NPAs 

(viii) Yieli on lmrestments u 
Ila\ W~hout unrealized Q.ains:12 

li b\ Wlhoorealised aains' ' 11 

ix Public shareholdn:I 
a No. of shares 
b Pefcen1:u:1e of shareholdWV"I 
c % of Govemmern ho1dlM 

llin case of oublic sector nsur&nce oomoanies. 

Footnotes.: 
1 Net or reinsurance (Including Excess ol Loss Reinsurance). 

lncb:ling capital gains, net of amor1isali:Jn and losses. 
Commission is- net of commission received on teinst.Kaf)Ce ce,.slon. 
Incurred Cl.1lm dis-c:lo$ed is nd of Rcln:sutancc 

57 109 
31 043 

4 
1 545 
/3641 

1161 
86975 

86975 
21 090 
es 876 

6.50 

831 366 
49804 

1 569 10s 
176 

101184 

1 555 632 
4 273 918 

4 109 279 

2.69 
35.4% 
68.7% 
80.2% 

104.5% 

Bask:: f 13.25 
Diluted: ' 13.14 

Basic: f 13.25 
Diluted: f 13.14 

2.09% 

2.00% 

242 494 147 
48.69% 

75,266 68,536 1911aa 185100 226 692 
31 875 27 612 94 592 80450 100 482 

93 3 941 12 5939 
2 235 633 5 180 4 517 S 620 

452 (174) 94 1465 584 
(31601 /5191 /60261 (3801 (4054 

493 140 752 251 982 
107 727 96 011 .29 :n73 85 311 332 131 

107 727 96 011 294 073 265 311 332 131 
25 773 2J 573 71 535 65 441 81 302 
81 95' 72,438 222 536 109 870 250 829 

5.50 6.50 5.50 5.50 
7.00 6.00 6.00 

797 832 624 947 831 366 624 947 675 906 
49747 49523 49804 49523 49573 

1 526 327 1322 891 1 569105 1 322 891 1 380 737 
187 38 178 38 25 

84 371 75 391 101 184 75 391 68074 

1 505 344 1317827 1 555 632 1 317 827 1 372 551 
4 114635 3 841 893 4 273 918 38◄1 893 3 978 226 
3959 347 3711 877 4109,279 3.711,877 3,852 368 

2.73 2.36 2.69 2.36 2.69 
31.9% 34.7% 31.6% 30.2% 30.8% 
72.1% 65.8% 71,2% 70.3% 70.6% 
75.3% 78.5% 74.9% 71.604 73.5% 

105.1% 102.7% 104.2% 102.9% 102.8% 

Bask:: f 1fl.49 Bask:: f 14.63 Basic: f 44.78 Basic: f 40.46 Basic: f 50.74 
DIU1ed: t 16.35 Diluted: '14A8 OIIU1ed: '44.Je DIIU1ed: I 39,99 Diluted; f 50.25 

Basic: f 16.49 Basic: f 14.63 Basic: f 44.78 Basic: f 40.46 Basic: ~ 50.74 
Diluted: I 16.35 Diluted: f 14.48 Oi1uled: f 44,36 Diluted: f 39.99 Diluted: f 50.25 

2.19% 2.15% 6.74% 6.69% 6.42% 

0.46% 0.16% 6.16% 7.12% 9.44% 

241 914 941 239 663 784 242 494 147 239663 784 240 175 799 
48.63% 48.40% 48.69% 46.40% 48.40%, 

Include$ re,..ers..11 in ProYislons for diminution In value of lrlVCSlment:s ~mounting to t NII aod t 6,026 L.ikh$ p~uar'll to Mle of the underlying see11~les/ receipt agarflsl the ~ untie$ during the quar1er ended 
t1nd ye.,no dale ended Dec.ember 31. 2025 ,cspoclivoly {for tho quarter erxted SeplembBf 30, 2025, 3,180 Lakhs and for the qlk11lM ar'ld year to date ended December 31, 2024 ~ S1'9 Lakhs and f 
3,801 Lakt.s rcsp&ctivety and for the year ended March J i , 2025 f 8,430 Lakhs). 

DM:fend is recognised in th.e period in whi(h ii is approved l'IS p-testribed by MCA 
Aoalytical mtios have been cateulated as per definition given In IRDAI anatytleal ratios disclosure$. 

7a The Solvency has been computed at lM last day of lhD period. 

7b The EKpenses of Management has been computed on Uie basis of Gross Oireci Premium 
8 Nol annualised 
9 Yield on in'l8S1menl-s is oompllled excluding Investment income from Pools 
10 Excludes urvealised oains or lo$$e$ on re.-.1 estate 3nd ontlsted equity 
11 Yield on in11estments wilh 00feo1ised gains. Is oomptJ'led using the modlltld Oietz method 
12 The computalloo is based on lime w~ hted average book vahJe. 

.~. ·g 
:.::i 

~ 
~ -'<>: 
'~ %; 8) 

·, 



Annexure-11 

(Pursuant to the Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with IRDAI Circular reference : IRDA/F&A/CIR/LFTD/027/01/2017 dated 30.01.2017) 

Segmenl1 Reporting for the Quarter and year lo date ended December 31. 2025 
If in lakhs) 

SI. No. Particulars 3 months ended / As at Year to date ended/ As at Year ended/ As at 

December 31 2025 September 30 2025 December 31 2024 December 31 2025 December 31 2024 March 31 2025 
Audited Audited Audited Audited Audited Audited 

1 Seament Income: 
Al Fire 

Net Premium Earned 18 501 18173 17 563 50842 48 819 65 144 
Income from Investments 5,530 5,322 5,048 16520 15631 19.724 
Other Income (103 1241 313 1124 /346 1422 

/Bl Marine 
Net Premium Earned 16.136 15,707 16,842 46,327 45,754 60,739 
Income from Investments 1,380 1.409 1,210 4,190 3,727 4.283 
Other Income 18 46 592 8 184 160 

Cl Heallh indudino Personal Accident• 
lil Health Retail 

Net Premium Earned 55,132 50,371 35,678 150,597 100,501 138.694 
Income /rom Investments 3,984 3,741 3,088 11,480 9,477 12 115 
Other Income 54 48 11 140 96 136 

/iil Health Grouo, Corporate 
Net Premium Earned 161,218 154,259 141,472 458,880 406,461 562 426 
Income from Investments 9,303 10,488 8,869 30,876 28 920 35,018 
Other Income 553 1 059 /845 1,891 (2,707 (2,766 

(iii) Heallh Government Business 
Net Premium Earned 213 128 111 544 261 401 
Income rrom Investments (34 25 42 29 124 69 
Other Income 1 1 

Dl Miscellaneous 
/il Miscellaneous Retail 

Net Premium Earned 3.664 3,407 2,161 10,096 6,252 8,567 
Income from Investments 747 769 744 2,346 2,272 2,859 
Other Income 2 3 1 7 6 9 

/ iil Miscellaneous Grouo, Coroorate 
Net Premium Earned 27 707 28.230 26,638 81,170 70,386 96,626 • 
Income from Investments 5,007 5.065 4,917 15,561 14,673 17,967 
Other Income (230 (70 (524 (3031 50 45 

El Crop Insurance 
Net Premium Earned 5,538 22,038 8,074 28,085 39,225 42,454 
Income from 1nvestmenls 907 1,071 656 2,622 1 642 2 221 
Other Income 25 25 41 39 

/Fl Motor 
Net Premium Earned 280,421 272,852 255,978 820,763 739,803 1,004,969 
Income from Investments 64077 62 003 59408 191 444 176,598 221 ,333 
Other Income 1,290 2,121 236 3,601 693 849 

2 Premium Deficiencv 
Al Fire 
Bl Marine -

fCl Heallh lncludinQ Personal Accident• 
lil Health Retail 
hil Health Grouo, Coroorate 
1111) Health Government Business -

101 Miscellaneous 
Ii) Miscellaneous Retail 
(ii) Miscellaneous Grouo. Corporate -

El Croo Insurance 
Fl Motor 

3 Seoment Underwrilino Profit/ /Loss): 
Al Fire 13,114 10,372 19 659 28 966 38,950 59,029 
Bl Marine 13 085 /4 713\ 12,943 (10,720\ /8,539 (5,163 

!Cl Health lncludina Personal Accident• 
Ii) Health Relail 18,631 167 (3,676 (20,713 115,325 120 849 
(ii) Health Grouo, Coroorale 11 951 19 699 (15959 /21 949 (41 ,759 (59,968 
(iiil Health Government Business (8 672 /331 620 /881 174 

Dl Miscellaneous 
/il Miscellaneous Relail 364 582 203 1 454 2,011 956 
/iil Miscellaneous Grouo. Coroorate 4,806 12,294 3,152 3,741 6,461 13,229 

fEl Cron Insurance 858 /5.751 1,575 (5,3061 (3591 1 313' 
(Fl Motor 140,843 17,1721 117 2081 158 6191 147,3331 (75,421 
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" in lakhsl 
SI. No. Particulars 

3 months ended I As at Yoar to date ended I As at Year ended/ As at 

December 31 2025 Seotember 30 2025 December 31 2024 December 31 2025 December 31, 2024 March 31, 2025 
Audited Audited Audited Audited Audited Audited 

4 Seamen! Ooeratina Profit I /Lossl: 
Al Fire 18 541 15,670 25,020 45,362 54,235 78,331 

IBl Marine 11 687 (3,258 11,141 (6,522 (4,628 1720 
ICl Health includino Personal Accident" 

Cil Health Retail 14,596 3,957 (576 (9,095 (5,751 (8,598 
liil Heallh Grouo. Coroorate 7,905 1 848 17,934 10 817 C15 546 C27,715 
(iii) Heallh Government Business 139 695 10 652 37 14 

IOl Miscellaneous 
Ci) Miscellaneous Retail 1,114 1,351 946 3,806 4,289 3,824 • 
(ii\ Miscellaneous Grouo. Coroorate 9,583 2.702 7,543 18,999 21,183 31,241 

El Croo Insurance 1,764 (4,653 2,232 (2,659 1,323 3 572 
I Fl Motor 24,524 56,954 42,436 136,428 129 958 146 761 

5 Seamen! Technical Liabilities: 
Unexolred Risk Reserve• Net 
{Al Fire 46,319 52,243 44,239 46,320 44,239 40 007 
Bl Marine 19,746 21,945 18,209 19,746 18,209 15,127 
Cl Health includina Personal Accident· 

Cil Health Retail 118,686 109,503 98,167 118,688 98,167 109,364 
liil Heallh Grouo, Corporate 284,045 308,493 275,821 284,045 275,821 270,881 
lHil Health Government Business 397 499 197 397 197 183 

D) Miscellaneous 
(il Miscellaneous Retail 25,535 26 206 26.446 25,535 26.446 27,382 
Ciil Miscellaneous Grouo, Coroorate 79,629 81,148 83,157 79,629 83157 79 755 

El Croo Insurance 406 4,912 2 755 406 2 755 1 
Fl Motor 564 601 506 600 523 431 564,601 523.431 555,267 

Outstanding Claims Reserves Including IBNR & 
IBNER • Gross 
IAl Fire 339,042 363,319 373,660 339 042 373,660 342,257 
IB) Marine 114 537 111 776 111 277 114 537 111.277 102,192 
CC) Health includinQ Personal Accident" 

(il Health Retail 53,361 50,942 40,573 53,361 40,573 38 442 
(ii) Health Group, Coroorate 186,351 186 047 166 540 186 351 166,540 157,054 
liiil Health Government Business 4 020 7 560 8,212 4,020 8,212 8,207 

Dl Miscellaneous 
fil Miscellaneous Retail 11 933 12 271 8992 11 933 8,992 10,382 
/iil Miscellaneous Grouo. Coroorate 411 ,427 398,771 325,081 411.427 325,081 330,499 

/El Croo Insurance 175,219 177.819 215,526 175,219 215,526 215,397 
IFl Motor 2,194,195 2,154,493 1,987,056 2,194 195 1,987 056 2,044,023 

Footnote: 
1 Segments include; (A) Fire, (B) Marine, (CJ Heallh including Personal Accident - (i) Heallh Retail, (ii) Health Group, Corporate and (iii) Health Government Business, (D) Miscellaneous • (i) 

Retail, (ii) Group I Corporate, (E) Crop Insurance, (F) Motor 
2 • includes Travel Insurance -

- '3~~~~~ Limite<f >f. 
e,\\ANDIO)( 

a l .'<,"",.,-.---.., <f (> I \ ~ g ✓I' "\o ~( 1, \~ ~i~'~,,~ l ;[ ,~ ' I i;1; ~ ~~ 
0\ )<;; t lit :t611a9 ~ \\\~ 
~~ /~ • II ,:; -



Other Disc losures• 
Status of Shareholders Complaints for the quarter ended December 31 , 2025 

Sr No Particulars 
1 No. of Investor complaints pending at lhe beginning of period 
2 No. of Investor complaints during the period 
3 No. of Investor complaints disposed off during the period 
4 No. of Investor com faints remainln unresolved at the end of the eriod 

• The above disclosure is not re uired to be audited. 

Number 
0 
0 
0 
0. 



2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

Notes forming part of Annexure I and Annexure II 

The above audited financial results of the ICICI Lombard General Insurance Company Limited (the Company) for the quarter and year to date ended December 31, 
2025 were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at its Meeting held on January 13, 2026. 

The above audited financial results were audited by the joint statutory auditors, Walker Chandiok & Co LLP, Chartered Accountants and PKF Sridhar & Santhanam 
LLP, Chartered Accountants who have issued an unmodified opinion on these financial results. 

During the quarter and year to date ended December 31, 2025, the Company has allotted 579,206 equity shares and 2,318,348 equity shares respectively of face 
value of t 10 each pursuant to exercise of employee stock options and employee stock units granted. (For the quarter ended September 30, 2025, 829,451 equity 
shares were alloted, for the quarter and year to date ended December 31, 2024, 542,239 equity shares and 2,549,167 shares respectively alloted and for the year 
ended March 31, 2025, 3,041,182 equity shares allotted of face value off 10 each). 

The Board of Directors has declared an interim dividend of ~ 6.50 per equity share of face value of , 10 each at its meeting held on October 14, 2025, which is 
accounted for and paid during the quarter ended December 31, 2025 

Pursuant to the notification of the 4 new Labour Codes by the Government of India viz the Code on Wages, 2019, the Code on Social Security, 2020, the Industrial 
Relations Code, 2020, and the Occupational Safety, Health and Working Conditions Code, 2020 (collectively referred to as the "New Labour Codes") with effect 
from 21 November 2025, and pending issuance of the detailed Rules, the Company has reassessed its employee benefit obligations based on the revised definition 
of wages and expanded eligibility criteria under the New Labour Codes. Based on actuarial valuation and management's best estimates, the Company recognised 
an incremental gratuity expense of i 5,306 lakhs as past service cost during the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2025, resulting in a corresponding 
reduction in profit and increase in gratuity obligation. As at 31 December 2025, unrecognised past service cost in respect of gratuity obligation amounts to 
t 1,693 lakhs. The impact on other employee benefit obligations is not material, and the Company continues to monitor developments and will review its estimates 
as further clarifications and Rules are notified. 

Figures of the previous period have been re-grouped wherever necessary, to conform to the current year presentation. 

7 In view of the seasonality of Industry, the financial results for the quarters are not indicative of full year's expected perlormance. 

8 In accordance with requirements of IRDAI circular no. IRDAI/F&A/CIR/MISC/256/09/2021 dated September 30, 2021 on Public Disclosures by Insurers, the 
Company will publish the financials results on the company's website latest by January 28, 2026. 
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Mumbai 
January 13, 2026 
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Sources of funds 

Share capital 

Share application money-pending allotment 

Reserves and Surplus 

Fair value change account 
Shareholders funds 
Policyholders funds 

Borrowings 

Total 

Application of funds 

Investments - Shareholders 
Investments - Policyholders 

Loans 

Fixed assets 

Deferred tax asset 

Current assets 
Cash and bank balances 
AdVances and other assets 

Sub-Total (A) 

Deferred Tax Liability (Net) 

Current liabilities 

Provisions 
Sub-Total (B) 

Net current assets (C) = (A - B) 

Miscellaneous expenditure (to the extent not written off or adjusted) 

Debit balance in profll and loss account 

Total 

Mumbai 
January 13, 2026 

Balance Sheet 
As at December 31, 2025 

At 
December 31, 2025 

49,804 

178 

1,573,823 

26,722 
69,744 

1 720,271 

1,555,632 
4,273,918 

81,681 

28,975 

38,563 
1,606,018 

1,644,581 

4.690,820 

1,173,696 
5,864,516 

(4,219,935) 

1 720 271 

(' In lakhs) 

At 
March 31, 2025 

4g,573 

25 

1,380,737 

18,182 
4g,8g2 

1,498 409 

1,372,551 
3,978,226 

80,200 

16,905 

8,757 
1,457,864 

1,466,621 

4,286.423 

1,129,671 
5,416,094 

(3,949,473) 

1 498 409 

eo~ a ,oo_, 

Sanje~ r i 
Managing Director & CEO 
(DIN : 07192264) 


